RM PTO-1584	REC 07-20		
1-66	TF WIREHAM	HIIIIIII , D 7.12	99
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	TIDE		V //
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents 10109	93316 and original documents or copy	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	(I A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Facet Holding Co., Inc.	(Administration of the control of t	ne: <u>Purolator Products Company</u>	
	07-12-1999	amai Addresa:	
•	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt	Dt. #10	
>		reet Address: 6120 South Yale Ave	nue
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	City: Tulsa State: OK Zif	5. 74136
General Partnership Corporation-State Delawar	re Limited Partnership	City.	· ·
Other		individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ittached? 🔾 Yes 🖾 No	Association General Partnership	
		☐ Limited Partnershin	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☑ Corporation-State Delaware	
Assignment /	☐ Merger	□ Other	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic re- designation is attached:	
Other		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: March 1, 19	99	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registrat A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-551153		B. Trademark registration No.(s)	:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at norm correspondence		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-551153 5. Name and address of party to wh	Additional numbers at norm correspondence	ached? ☐ Yee ☑ No 6. Total number of accilications and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-551153 5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Name: John P. Hains	Additional numbers at nom correspondence mailed:	ached?	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-551153 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be	Additional numbers at nom correspondence mailed:	ached? ☐ Yee ☑ No 6. Total number of accilications and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-551153 5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Name: John P. Hains Internal Address: Lippes, Sil	Additional numbers at nom correspondence mailed:	ached?	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-551153 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be a Name: John P. Hains Internal Address: Lippes, Sil	Additional numbers at nom correspondence mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	0
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-551153 5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Name: John P. Hains Internal Address: Lippes, Sil & Wexler	Additional numbers at norm correspondence mailed:	ached? Yee No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	0
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-551153 5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Name: John P. Hains Internal Address: Lippes, Sil & Wexler	Additional numbers at nom correspondence mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit according	0
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-551153 5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Name: John P. Hains Internal Address: Lippes, Sil & Wexler	Additional numbers at norm correspondence mailed:	ached? ☐ Yee ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit according	0
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-551153 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be a Name: John P. Hains Internal Address: Lippes, Sil & Wexler	Additional numbers at norm correspondence mailed:	ached? ☐ Yee ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit according	0 unt
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-551153 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be a Name: John P. Hains Internal Address: Lippes, Sil & Wexler	Additional numbers at norm correspondence mailed: verstein, Mathias Street, Suite 700	ached? ☐ Yee ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by defined to the paying by defined to the paying by defined to the paying by de	0 unt
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-551153 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be a Name: John P. Hains Internal Address: Lippes, Sil & Wexler	Additional numbers at norm correspondence mailed: verstein, Mathias Street, Suite 700	ached? ☐ Yee ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by defined to the paying by defined to the paying by defined to the paying by de	0 unt
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-551153 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be a Name: John P. Hains Internal Address: Lippes, Sil & Wexler Street Address: 28 Church City: Buffalo Str	Additional numbers at norm correspondence mailed: verstein, Mathias Street, Suite 700	ached? ☐ Yee ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by defined to the paying by defined to the paying by defined to the paying by de	0 unt
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-551153 5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Name: John P. Hains Internal Address: Lippes, Silla Wexler Street Address: 28 Church City: Buffalo Street 999 MTHAII 00000027 75551153 81 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers at norm correspondence mailed: verstein, Mathias Street, Suite 700 ate: NY ZIP: 14202 DO NOT USE	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	0 unt
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-551153 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be a Name: John P. Hains Internal Address: Lippes, Silla Wexler Street Address: 28 Church City: Buffalo Street 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Additional numbers at norm correspondence mailed: verstein, Mathias Street, Suite 700 ate: NY ZIP: 14202 DO NOT USE	ached? ☐ Yee ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by defined to the paying by defined to the paying by defined to the paying by de	0 unt
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-551153 5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Name: John P. Hains Internal Address: Lippes, Silla Wexler Street Address: 28 Church City: Buffalo Street 999 MTHAII 00000027 75551153 81 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers at norm correspondence mailed: verstein, Mathias Street, Suite 700 ate: NY ZIP: 14202 DO NOT USE	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	0 unt
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-551153 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be a Name: John P. Hains Internal Address: Lippes, Silla Wexler Street Address: 28 Church City: Buffalo Street 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Additional numbers at norm correspondence mailed: verstein, Mathias Street, Suite 700 ate: NY ZIP: 14202 DO NOT USE	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	ount posit acco
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-551153 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be a Name: John P. Hains Internal Address: Lippes, Silla Wexler Street Address: 28 Church City: Buffalo Street 999 MTHAI1 00000027 75551153 81 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	Additional numbers at norm correspondence mailed: verstein, Mathias Street, Suite 700 ate: NY ZIP: 14202 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	ount eposit acco

REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0830

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For value received, the undersigned FACET HOLDING CO. INC., a Delaware corporation, hereby assigns to PUROLATOR PRODUCTS

COMPANY, a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 6120

South Yale Avenue, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136, all of its right, title and interest in the United States trademark listed below, all registrations and applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including the right to sue for past infringement.

Mark

Application No.

TEMPURATOR

75-551153

Dated: March 1, 1999

RECORDED: 07/12/1999

FACET HOLDING CO., INC.

ву:

Gerald S. Lippes, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0831